## Government of Tripura Rural Development Department

No.F.23(1)-RD/2021/737.

Dated:- Agartala, the 30th Sept, 2021.

## NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.F.23(2)-RD/2012/1841 dated 14/09/2018, the following Official is designated as the State Assistant Public Information Officer(SAPIO) for the RTI matters in the Rural Development Department, Secretariat, New Capital Complex, Tripura:

Name of the Department	State Assistant Public Information Officer (SAPIO)
Rural Development Department,	Shri Biswanath Bhattacharjee, Section
Secretariat, New Capital Complex, Tripura.	Officer, Rural Development Department.

This will have immediate effect.

(Dr. T.K. Debnath )
Additional Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

To

The Officer concerned for Compliance

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission Gurkhabasti, Agartala for Information please.
- 7. The Director, Directorate of IT, ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala for arranging to display the same on the website (www.rural. tripura.gov.in and www.tripura.gov.in).
  - 3. The Director, GA(Printing & Stationary) Department, Tripura, Agartala for publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.

## Copy also forwarded to:-

- P.S to the Deputy Chief Minister, R.D. Department, Secretariat, Tripura for kind information of Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 2. The Office of the Secretary, R.D. Department for information.
- 3. The Office of the Additional Secretary, R.D. Department for information.

